any other potential issues that affect the operation and performance of the Services. 

DT.2.8.2  Mandatory 

The Service Provider shall ensure that the Service Monitoring System runs continuously 

twenty four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three hundred and sixty five (365) days 

a year and any alarms are immediately raised in accordance with the Incident management 

process.  

DT.2.8.3  Mandatory 

The Service Provider shall ensure that its support personnel are notified of alarms raised on 

the Service Monitoring System.